DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING

UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY MARA (UiTM)

EFFECTIVENESS OF OPERATIONAL ON ICE THERMAL

ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEM

RUDY IRAWAN BIN BAKRI
2000327058

Bachelor in Building Surveying (Hons)

APRIL 2003



ABSTRACT

Super High Rise building has emerged in Malaysia due to its rapid
requirement of office space by commercial corporation. Typically, all high rise
buildings require state of the art air-conditioning system to maintain a comfort
and conductive working environment in a high temperature and humidity

condition in Malaysia.

Most of the building owners have opted to subscribe chilled water
provided by District Cooling developer. Rather than producing themselves.
This has also lead to the development of large scale privately owned District

Cooling System, Ice Storage and Cogeneration Plantin Malaysia.

District Cooling System is defined as production and supplying of
chilled water for air-conditioning form central location to various buildings
within the development using the underground chilled water preinsulated
piping network. Large scale District Cooling with cogeneration has been built

to cater growing needs of chilled water for air-conditioning.



Cogeneration is used to provide electricity for the DCS and
simultaneously producing chilled water using steam boiler and absorption
chiller. In addition, Ice Thermal Storage is a demand management
technology whereby it has an ability to shift air-conditioning load from
daytime peak hours to night time off-peak hours using a special off-peak

electricity tariff offered by Power Company.'

i Dr. Salim Sairan, Ir. Rosli Mohamed, Experiences On District Cooling
System, Ice Thermal Storage And Cogeneration For High Rise Buildings In
Malaysia, TSPL Sdn. Bhd.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

ABSTRACT

LIST OF FIGURE

LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF CHARTS

LIST OF PHOTO

Chapter 1

1.0 INTRODUCTION
11  Introduction

1.2  Objectives of Study

1.3 Scope of Research

14  Methodology

Chapter 2

20 THERMAL ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEM

21  Definition

2.2  Historical of Thermal Energy Storage

2.3 Introduction to Thermal Energy Storage System
24  Current Thermal Energy Storage System



211 Chilled Water Storage

24.1.a Temperature Stratification
24.1.b Flexible Diaphragm
24.1.c Multiple Compartments
24.1.d Labyrinth Tank

2.1.2 Ice Storage

2.1.3 Phase Change Material Storage
2.4.3.a Salt Hydrates
243D Eutectics
2.4.3.C Organics

24.3d Clathrates

Chapter 3

3.0

31

3.2

3.3

34

ICE THERMAL ENERGY STORAGE TECHNOLOGY
General Information
3.1.1 The Concept
Ice Thermal Energy Storage System
3.21 Ice Production
Storage Type Techniques
3.2.1 Full Storage Method
3.2.2 Partial Storage Method
3.2.2(a) Load Leveling Partial Storage
3.2.2(b) Demand-limiting Partial Storage
Ice Storage System Types

3.4.1 Ice Harvesting

10

12

12

13

13

13

14

14

14

15

15

16

20

21

23

23

24

24

25

28

29



	EFFECTIVENESS OF OPERATIONAL ON ICE THERMAL ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEM
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	ABSTRACT
	List of Figure
	List of Table
	List of Charts
	List of Photo
	CONTENTS
	CHAPTER 1
	1.0 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Introduction
	1.2 Objective of study
	1.3 Scope of research
	1.4 Methodology

	CHAPTER 2
	2.0 THERMAL ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEMS
	2.1 Definition
	2.2 Historical of Thermal Energy Storage
	2.3 Introduction to Thermal Energy Storage
	2.4 CURRENT THERMAL ENERGY STORAGE TECHNOLOGIES
	2.4.1 Chilled Water Storage
	2.4.2 Ice Storage
	2.4.3 Phase Change Material Storage


	CHAPTER 3
	3.0 ICE THERMAL ENERGY STORAGE TECHNOLOGY
	3.1 General Information
	3.1.1 The Concept

	3.2 Ice Thermal Energy Storage
	3.2.1 Ice Production

	3.3 Storage Type Techniques
	3.3.1 Full Storage Method
	3.3.2 Partial Storage Method

	3.4 Ice Storage System Types
	3.4.1 Ice-Harvesting
	3.4.2 Ice on Pipe System
	3.4.3 Encapsulated Ice - Ice Bank @ Ice Ball System


	CHAPTER 4
	4.0 ICE THERMAL ENERGY STORAGE EFFICIENCIES
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Control Strategies
	4.2.1 Chiller-Priority Control
	4.2.2 Constant-Proportion Control
	4.2.3 Storage-Priority Control
	4.2.4 Optimal Control

	4.3 Utility Rate Structure
	4.4 Basic Components and Criteria of Ice Thermal Energy Storage
	4.5 Comparison of Thermal Energy Storage Technology

	CHAPTER 5
	5.0 CASE STUDIES
	5.1 Case Study 1: TNB Office. Bandar Baru Bangi
	5.2 Case Study 2: TNB Research Centre, Bangi
	5.2.1 System Specification

	5.3 Case Study 3: Universiti Multimedia. Cvberiava
	5.3.1 System Specification


	CHAPTER 6
	6.0 ANALYSIS AND FINDINS
	6.1 Prologues
	6.2 Data Collection
	6.3 The Format
	6.4 Data Analysis Methodology
	6.5 Quantitative Analysis
	6.5.1 Background of Respondent
	6.5.2 The Findings


	CHAPTER 7
	7.0 CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	7.1 Conclusion
	7.2 Recommendations

	REFERENCES
	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDICES



