

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY MARA (UITM)

EFFECTIVENESS OF OPERATIONAL ON ICE THERMAL ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEM

RUDY IRAWAN BIN BAKRI

2000327058

Bachelor in Building Surveying (Hons)

17%

APRIL 2003

ABSTRACT

Super High Rise building has emerged in Malaysia due to its rapid requirement of office space by commercial corporation. Typically, all high rise buildings require state of the art air-conditioning system to maintain a comfort and conductive working environment in a high temperature and humidity condition in Malaysia.

Most of the building owners have opted to subscribe chilled water provided by District Cooling developer. Rather than producing themselves. This has also lead to the development of large scale privately owned District Cooling System, Ice Storage and Cogeneration Plant in Malaysia.

District Cooling System is defined as production and supplying of chilled water for air-conditioning form central location to various buildings within the development using the underground chilled water preinsulated piping network. Large scale District Cooling with cogeneration has been built to cater growing needs of chilled water for air-conditioning.

Ш

Cogeneration is used to provide electricity for the DCS and simultaneously producing chilled water using steam boiler and absorption chiller. In addition, Ice Thermal Storage is a demand management technology whereby it has an ability to shift air-conditioning load from daytime peak hours to night time off-peak hours using a special off-peak electricity tariff offered by Power Company.¹

ⁱ Dr. Salim Sairan, Ir. Rosli Mohamed, Experiences On District Cooling System, Ice Thermal Storage And Cogeneration For High Rise Buildings In Malaysia, TSPL Sdn. Bhd.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS	Ī
ABSTRACT	ш
LIST OF FIGURE	v
LIST OF TABLE	VI
LIST OF CHARTS	VII
LIST OF PHOTO	VIII

CHAPTER 1

1.0	INTRODUCTION	1
1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Objectives of Study	3
1.3	Scope of Research	3
1.4	Methodology	4

CHAPTER 2

2.0	THERMAL ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEM		6
2.1	Definition		6
2.2	Historical of Thermal Energy Storage	ð.	8
2.3	Introduction to Thermal Energy Storage System		9
2.4	Current Thermal Energy Storage System		10

2.1.1	Chilled Water Storage		10
	2.4.1.a	Temperature Stratification	11
	2.4.1.b	Flexible Diaphragm	11
	2.4.1.c	Multiple Compartments	12
	2.4.1.d	Labyrinth Tank	12
2.1.2	Ice Storage		13
2.1.3	Phase Chan	ge Material Storage	13
	2.4.3.a	Salt Hydrates	13
	2.4.3.b	Eutectics	14
	2.4.3.c	Organics	14
	2.4.3.d	Clathrates	14

CHAPTER 3

3.0	ICE THERMAL ENERGY STORAGE TECHNOLOGY	15
3.1	General Information	15
	3.1.1 The Concept	16
3.2	Ice Thermal Energy Storage System	20
	3.2.1 Ice Production	21
3.3	Storage Type Techniques	23
	3.2.1 Full Storage Method	23
	3.2.2 Partial Storage Method	24
	3.2.2(a) Load Leveling Partial Storage	24
	3.2.2(b) Demand-limiting Partial Storage	25
3.4	Ice Storage System Types	28
	3.4.1 Ice Harvesting	29